 Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004 1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC00A/D
The MC74HC00A is identical in pinout to the LS00. The device
inputs are compatible with Standard CMOS outputs; with pullup
resistors, they are compatible with LSTTL outputs.
Features
Output Drive Capability: 10 LSTTL Loads
Outputs Directly Interface to CMOS, NMOS and TTL

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74HC00A
2
C from 65  to 125 C
C from 65  to 125 C
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MC74HC00AN 2000 Units / Box
MC74HC00ANG 2000 Units / Box
MC74HC00AD 55 Units / Rail
MC74HC00ADG 55 Units / Rail
MC74HC00ADR2 2500 Units / Reel
MC74HC00ADR2G 2500 Units / Reel
MC74HC00ADT 96 Units / Rail
MC74HC00ADTR2 2500 Units / Reel
Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
This device contains protection
circuitry to guard against damage